MRO

05-11-1999



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 8454-AFF

5-11-99 101037634 To the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): U.S. Medical Review, Inc. U.S. Medical Review, Inc. 7070-A Kaighn Ave. (Pennsylvania corporation) Pennsauken, NJ 08109 [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Corporation-State: New Jersey [] Other: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic [X] Other: Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No Execution Date: May 7, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,776,136 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: ROBERTA JACOBS-MEADWAY, ESQ. PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. $1 \times 40.00 = 20.00$ $0 \times $25.00 = 00.00 2005 Market Street - 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Telephone: (215) 567-2020 Facsimile: (215) 567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com 8. Deposit account number: 16-0235 5/13/1999 DHGUYEN 00000278 160235 1776136 FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roberta Jacobs-Meadway Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

ľ

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, U.S. MEDICAL REVIEW, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,776,136 for "US MEDICAL REVIEW, INC." (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, U.S. MEDICAL REVIEW, INC., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 7070-A Kaighn Avenue, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of such business related to the Mark, and the registration therefor, effective from $\frac{6/2}{92}$; WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Mark, and registration

therefor, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business related to the Mark, and the registration therefor, effective from $\frac{4/3/97}{}$.

U.S. MEDICAL REVIEW, INC.

RECORDED: 05/11/1999

By: <u>Strudette Radico</u> Bernadette Radico, President

/csr

REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0776